West End Alternative Secondary School Student Calendar of Events 2019-2020

SEM DATES | EVENT
Tuesday September 39,2019 to Thursday, January 30", 2020
Tuesday September 3" School Begins — First Day of Semester 1
Wednesday September 4" Alternative Staff Meeting — Early Dismissal
Thursday September 19" Fall Picnic- morning classes
Thursday October 10™ Student Success Day- Submit all assignments
Friday October 11% PA Day- No Classes
Monday October 14™ Thanksgiving Holiday — School is Closed
Tuesday October 29" Student Photo ID Day
Friday November 1* Student Success Day & End of First Term Sem 1
Thursday November 14 Report Cards Distributed
Friday November 157 PA Day- No Classes
1 Tuesday November 19" Parent/Guardian-Teacher Interviews

Friday, November 22™ Full Disclosure on Transcript
Thursday December 5 Student Success Day- Submit all assignments
Friday December 6" PA Day — No Classes
Friday December 20" Community Feast
December 23 -January 3" Winter Break- School is Closed
Monday January 6" Back to School — Regular Schedule
Wednesday January g Student Success Day- Submit all assignments
January 9. January 22™ Culminating Activities
January 23"- January 28" E Days
Wednesday January 29" E Review Day, Semester 1 Marks Review
Thursday January 307 PA Day — No Classes

Friday January 31%, 2020 to Friday June 26", 2020
Friday January 31% First Day of Semester 2
Monday February 3" Alternative Staff Meeting — Early Dismissal
Friday February 77 Final Report Cards for Semester 1 Distributed
Friday February 14™ PA Day — No Classes
Monday February 177 Family Day Holiday — School is Closed
Thursday March 5 Student Photo ID Day
Friday March 13™ Student Success Day- Submit all assignments
March 16" — March 20™ March Break — School is Closed
Monday March 21* Back to School
Tuesday March 31° EQAO Literacy Test

5 Thursday April ot Student Success Day & End of First Term Sem 2

April 10" & April 13™

Good Friday & Easter Monday — School Closed

Monday April 20"

Reports Distributed

Thursday April 23"

Parent/Guardian-Teacher Interviews

Monday April 27"

Full Disclosure on Transcript

Friday May 15"

Student Success Day- Submit all assignments

Monday May 18"

Victoria Day — School is Closed

Wednesday June 3™

Student Success Day- Submit all assignments

June 4™ = June 17"

Culminating Activities

Friday June 50

Spring Picnic- morning classes

Wednesday June 17"

Graduation

June 18" - June 23™

E Days

Wednesday June 24"

E Review Day, Marks Review, Last Day of School

Thursday June 25™

PA Day — No Classes, Alt. 9 Staff Meeting

Friday June 26"

PA Day — No Classes

Friday July 3™

Final Report Cards for Semester 2 Mailed




